P/N: 94-000785-A SE-000785-A
ProDigital Network Controller
500810
Installation Guide
© MuxLab Inc. ProDigital Network Controller
Page 2
Copyright Notice:
Copyright © 2014 MuxLab Inc. All rights reserved.

Regulatory FCC, CE, RoHS, WEEE
Warranty Two (2) years
Order Information 500810 ProDigital Network Controller
Table 1: Technical Specifications
© MuxLab Inc. ProDigital Network Controller
Page 7
3.
Installation and Use
3.1. Part List
The MuxLab Network Controller comes with the following parts:
 • Base unit (Qty 1)
 • External Power Adapter (Qty 1)
Please verify that both parts are present before proceeding.
Figure 2: Base Unit
Figure 3: External Power Adaptor
© MuxLab Inc. ProDigital Network Controller
Page 8
3.2. Product Overview
The external connections and connection indicators of the MuxLab Network
Controller are detailed in Figure 4: Front Panel and Figure 5: Back Panel. Please
familiarize yourself with them before installing the unit.
Figure 4: Front Panel
A1 = USB 2.0 Port
A2 = USB 2.0 Port
A3 = Microphone Input
A4 = Speaker Output
A5 = Power LED (Green)
A6 = Hard Drive LED (Green)
A7 = SD Slot
Figure 5: Back Panel
B1 = DC Power Jack
B2 = Power Switch
B3 = COM1 Port (RS232)
B4 = COM2 Port (RS232)
B5 = PS/2 Keyboard or Mouse (6-pin)
B6 = VGA Port (15-pin)
B7 = Ethernet Port (RJ45)
B8 = USB Port 2.0 Port
© MuxLab Inc. ProDigital Network Controller
Page 9
3.3. Installation Procedure
Installing the MuxLab Network Controller (MNC) is a two-step process:
Process 1: Configuring the IP address of the MNC
Process 2: Physically installing the MNC to the network router
Note:
• The IP address of the network router on which the MNC will be installed must be known.
• The MNC comes with a static IP address of 192.168.168.50 and with DHCP disabled.
Process 1: Configuring the IP address of the MNC
Refer to Figure 5: Back Panel.
1. On the back panel of the MNC:
A. Plug the supplied power adaptor into the DC power jack. Ensure that the other
end of the power adaptor is plugged into a power socket.
B. Ensure that the power switch is in the ON position (white dot • pressed in).
C. Connect one end of an Ethernet cable to the Ethernet port. Ensure that the
other end of the Ethernet cable is connected to a computer.
Refer to Figure 6: Internet Browser Entry.
2. On the computer to which the other end of the Ethernet cable is connected, open
up an Internet browser (Explorer, Chrome, Firefox, etc.) and type the following
address in the address bar near the top of the screen:
NOTE: mnc must be written in lower case
Figure 6: Internet Browser Entry
3. Press Enter on the keyboard. If the browser connects to the MNC, go to Step 7.
© MuxLab Inc. ProDigital Network Controller
Page 10
4. If the browser fails to connect to the MNC, a failure message will appear. Perform
the following steps (refer to Figure 7: Determining Computer IP Address):
A. Move the mouse to the bottom of the screen and click on the Start button at
the lower left.
B. Click into the Search programs and files box just above the Start button and
type cmd. Press Enter on the keyboard.
C. A DOS window will appear. Type ipconfig and press Enter on the